10-19-2000 101491389

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

10.2.00

PATENTS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Typ New Resubmis Documen	sion (Non-Recordation)	-	Conveyance Type Assignment License Merger		Agreement of Name Release of Security Interest	
Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #			U. S. Governme	ent	
Correctiv Reel #	Prame #		Departmen	-	Secret File	
Conveying Party(i	rs)		Mark if additional names o	of conveying par	ties attached Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Finova				03 29 00	_
Name (line 2)						_]
Second Party					Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)					03 29 00	
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1)	Chiles Power Supply Company. 3131 West Chestnut Expressway		Mark if addit	If docu and the United represe	receiving parties attached ment to be recorded is an assignmen receiving party is not domiciled in States, an appointment of a domest intative is attached. (Designation monarate document from Assignment.)	n the itic nust
Address (line 2)				1		
Address (line 3)	Springfield Miss		ate/Country	Zip Code	4779 6 73	;
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name]
Address (line 1)]
Address (line 2)						_
Address (line 3)						┙
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C., 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

10/17/2000 NTHAI1

00000108 4779673

01 FC:581

120.00 OP

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2 Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (617) 570-1000					
Name Elisabeth Calvert Smith						
Address (line 1) Goodwin, Procter & Hoar						
Address (line 2) Exchange Place						
Address (line 3) Boston, Massachusetts 02109						
Address (line 4) U.S.A.						
Pages Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance document # 3					
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Patent Application Number or i	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)					
	4779673					
	5022459					
	5488975					
If this document is being filed with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application Month Day Year was signed by the first named executing inventor.						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)						
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT PCT					
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT PCT					
has not been assigned.						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3						
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41: \$ 120.00					
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number # 06-0923						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						

Signature

P:\users\Anne\FORMS\Recordation.DOT

Beth Kotran, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

REEL: 011149 FRAME: 0683

October 3, 2000

Date

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Finova, the successor-in-interest to Fremont Financial Corporation, a

company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of

business at 400 Northridge Road, Suite 1100, Atlanta, Georgia 30360 ("Finova"), holds

a security interest in the patents annexed hereto in Schedule A ("Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Chiles Power Supply Company, a company organized under the

laws of the State of Missouri, having a principal place of business at 3131 West Chestnut

Expressway, Springfield, Missouri ("Chiles"), has paid off the debt secured by the

Patents in full;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration,

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Finova does hereby release and discharge

the security interest in the Patents granted to it by Chiles, which security interest is dated

December 29, 1997 and was recorded on December 29, 1997 at Reel/Frame 8869/0752 in

the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the debt secured

thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, said Finova has caused this Release of Security Interest

to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer this ______ day of

September, 2000.

FINOVA

Title: Vice President

1009251

REEL: 011149 FRAME: 0684

STATE OF GEORGIA

) ss:

COUNTY OF (n) for)

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this 28th day of September, 2000, before me came Dennis Snyder, who stated the he is the Vice President of Finaova and acknowledged that he executed the above instrument as the act and deed of Finova with full authority to do so.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgia
My Commission Expires Nov. 6, 2001

1009251 2

PATENT REEL: 011149 FRAME: 0685

SCHEDULE A

Patent Number	Description
4,779,673	Flexible hose heat exchanger construction
5,022,459	Flexible hose heat exchanger construction with combination locating and thawing wire
5,488,975	Multiple layer flexible hose construction incorporating gas barrier

1009251 3

RECORDED: 10/03/2000

PATENT REEL: 011149 FRAME: 0686